

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).102/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2009 in WP No. 45151/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILL SEMI KHERA&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 141 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 142 of 2010

(With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 143 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 174 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 738 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 744 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nain, Adv.

Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The cases are adjourned for three weeks, as prayed

for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master